

CROYDON SHIRT CREATOR KIT

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Terms and Conditions for the 2025 Croydon Heritage Festival Shirt Design Contest

- 1. Eligibility: This contest is open to all individuals who submit their designs by the deadline of 31 January 2025.
- 2.Original Work: All designs must be the original work of the participant. By entering, participants confirm that no copyright, trademark, or other intellectual property rights will be infringed.
- 3. Ownership and Usage Rights: By submitting your design, you waive any claim to compensation for future use of the design by the Croydon Shire Council, and you acknowledge that your design may be altered for the purposes of printing or promotional activities.
- 4. Privacy: We will only collect your name and email address for verification purposes. Your residential address and phone number will only be collected if you are a finalist and require shipping or contact. We will not share your personal information with third parties.
- 5. Age: To participate in this contest, you must be 16 years of age or older. If you are under 16, please obtain parental or guardian consent before submitting your entry. By ticking the consent box on the submission form, you confirm that you have obtained the necessary consent.
- 6. Judging and Voting: Five finalists will be determined through a public vote on the Visit Croydon QLD Facebook/Instagram pages from 01 February to 14 February 2025. The top three designs will be reviewed by the Croydon Shire Councillors with the winner announced at the end of February 2025.
- 7.Prize: The winner will receive a \$450 cash prize and one festival shirt featuring their design. The winning design will be featured prominently on digital and print media.
- 8. Newsletter Subscription: By entering, participants agree to subscribe to the Visit Croydon QLD newsletter. Participants may unsubscribe at any time.
- 9. Disqualification: Croydon Shire Council reserves the right to disqualify entries that are incomplete, inappropriate, or fail to meet the design requirements.
- 10. Amendments: Croydon Shire Council reserves the right to modify or cancel the contest if necessary.
- 11.Liability: Croydon Shire Council is not responsible for any lost, late, or misdirected entries due to technical or communication failures.
- 12. Acceptance: By participating in this contest, participants agree to these terms and conditions in full.

For any questions, please contact us at info@visitcroydonqld.com.au.



